## 509069315 03/10/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI874732

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
INTRACOM SYSTEMS	S, LLC		12/19/2024
RECEIVING PARTY D			
Company Name:		TEMS, INC.	
Street Address:		treet Plaza	
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YO		
Postal Code:	10004		
	I		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 15		
Property Type	э 📃	Number	
Application Number:	60	0879101	
Application Number:	15	5164166	
Application Number:	17	7958700	
Application Number:	18	3480283	
<b>Application Number:</b>	18	3668629	
Application Number:		0011036	
	19		
Application Number:	19 62	0011036	
Application Number: Application Number:	19 62 16	0011036 2436892	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	19 62 16 18	0011036 2436892 6916332	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	19 62 16 18 18	9011036 2436892 6916332 3190693	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	19 62 16 18 18 86	0011036 2436892 6916332 3190693 3968172	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number:	19 62 16 18 18 86 89	0011036 2436892 3916332 3190693 3968172 3660039	
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	19 62 16 18 18 86 89 93	0011036   2436892   5916332   3190693   3968172   560039   942141	

Fax Number:

6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2122237241

509069315

PATENT REEL: 070454 FRAME: 0600

Email:	swebb@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name:	Jonathan M. Berschadsky
Address Line 1:	Merchant & Gould P.C.
Address Line 2:	P.O. Box 2903
Address Line 4:	Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: 17872.0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Webb
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Webb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2025
Total Attachments: 4	
source=IPC-IntraCom_Patent_A	signment#page1.tiff
source=IPC-IntraCom_Patent_A	signment#page2.tiff
source=IPC-IntraCom_Patent_A	signment#page3.tiff
source=IPC-IntraCom_Patent_A	signment#page4.tiff

## CORPORATE PATENT ASSIGNMENT FOR ALL COUNTRIES

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of December 19, 2024, by and between **Intracom Systems, LLC**, a California limited liability company, with a business address of 23823 Malibu Road, Suite 50-186, Malibu, CA 90265 ("Assignor"), and **IPC Systems, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 1 State Street Plaza, New York, NY 10004 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Membership Interest Purchase Agreement by and among Stephen Brand, John Jurrius, Intracom Systems, LLC, and IPC Systems, Inc. dated December 19, 2024 (the "Membership Interest Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell, transfer, assign and deliver and Assignee agreed to purchase and accept assignment of, among other assets, the patents and patent applications as identified in Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, including any nominees, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to (i) all inventions described in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and in and to said patents and patent applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof ("Patent Rights") and (ii) all benefits, privileges, causes of action, common law rights, and remedies relating thereto throughout the world, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's rights to: (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof and (c) grant licenses or other interests therein.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said Patent Rights to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

3. Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection ensuing from said

1

## PATENT REEL: 070454 FRAME: 0602

applications for Patent Rights filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

4. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

## **INTRACOM SYSTEMS, LLC**

DocuSigned by:

By: James Tonks Name: James® Fonks Title: Director

ASSIGNEE:

**IPC SYSTEMS, INC.** 

DocuSigned by:

By: <u>Adam Bozek</u> Name: Adam Bozek. Title: Chief Administrative Officer

Docusign Envelope ID: 6501499A-B72B-42F3-922D-4A7DA1D8402F

SCHEDULE A

USA	COMMUNICATIONS INTERFACE			12/04/2024	18/968,172
USA	ENHANCED VIRTUAL AND/OR AUGMENTED COMMUNICATIONS INTERFACE			03/27/2023	18/190,693
USA	ENHANCED VIRTUAL AND/OR AUGMENTED COMIMIUNICATIONS INTERFACE			06/30/2020	16/916,332
USA	ENHANCED VIRTUAL AND/OR AUGMENTED COMMUNICATIONS INTERFACE	06/30/2020	10,701,319	12/06/2017	15/833,241
USA	ENHANCED VIRTUAL COMMUNICATIONS INTERFACE			12/20/2016	62/436,892
USA	MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS			01/06/2025	19/011,036
USA	MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS			05/20/2024	18/668,629
USA	MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS			10/03/2023	18/480,283
USA	MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS			10/03/2022	17/958,700
USA	MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS			05/25/2016	15/164,166
USA	MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	05/31/2016	9,357,077	10/10/2014	14/511,921
USA	MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	01/27/2015	8,942,141	01/14/2014	14/154,977
	MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS			01/08/2008	PCT/US2008/050481
USA	MULTI-CHANNEL MULTI-ACCESS VOICE OVER IP INTERCOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	02/25/2014	8,660,039	01/08/2008	11/970,871
USA	System and method that employs computer software and voice over internet protocol technology to accomplish multi-channel multi-access voice communications			01/08/2007	60/879,101
Country	Title	Reg Date	Reg No.	AppIn Date	Appln No.
		-			